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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
February 2008

3/19/2008

ALACHUA            38,246 68,180 3,731 21,834 688 49 0 6

BAKER                 4,174 8,099 170 781 74 13 1 0

BAY                      47,647 36,837 3,241 14,364 724 149 152 37

BRADFORD         5,084 8,361 304 1,332 73 21 4 0

BREVARD            145,148 118,558 11,817 47,784 1,918 481 141 51

BROWARD          234,434 471,820 13,722 197,392 5,701 58 2,208 89

CALHOUN            1,415 6,733 128 434 40 17 0 0

CHARLOTTE       49,831 36,187 4,866 23,418 497 224 24 14

CITRUS                41,372 36,634 3,169 17,746 605 242 726 81

CLAY                    64,156 29,178 3,570 16,925 713 98 2,726 0

COLLIER              99,091 48,308 8,011 38,328 1,118 294 772 16

COLUMBIA          12,637 18,541 1,320 3,404 184 89 137 7

DESOTO              4,271 8,874 352 2,227 73 37 426 0

DIXIE                    2,038 7,217 276 786 89 11 4 3

DUVAL                 181,412 211,750 17,022 65,143 2,316 522 0 0

ESCAMBIA           76,866 70,390 5,233 21,793 1,164 321 661 30

FLAGLER             21,206 20,754 1,752 12,042 435 80 84 21

FRANKLIN           1,509 5,310 114 448 20 7 7 0

GADSDEN           3,623 23,010 402 1,480 109 27 11 1

GILCHRIST          3,591 5,307 260 1,009 70 3 8 0

GLADES               1,742 3,775 121 691 49 56 0 0

GULF                    2,787 5,655 125 524 27 25 16 3

HAMILTON           1,287 5,415 174 421 44 3 0 0

HARDEE              3,514 6,560 165 1,116 51 8 0 0

HENDRY              5,105 8,401 509 1,770 102 39 84 0

HERNANDO        47,858 45,451 4,878 19,896 760 64 0 1

HIGHLANDS        28,156 25,079 2,090 8,404 299 97 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 218,166 254,788 21,323 128,204 4,089 662 0 8

HOLMES              2,791 7,402 123 671 37 24 1 1

INDIAN RIVER     41,334 24,952 3,045 13,239 521 164 74 16

JACKSON            6,413 18,200 340 1,459 129 32 49 4

JEFFERSON        2,163 6,991 259 553 62 8 0 0

LAFAYETTE        844 3,254 71 136 11 6 0 0

LAKE                    80,834 60,250 7,499 27,388 1,157 234 0 0
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LEE                      134,639 83,730 9,870 55,758 2,733 989 0 0

LEON                    43,619 87,164 4,114 18,161 718 271 658 368

LEVY                    7,434 13,473 1,236 2,410 150 40 0 0

LIBERTY              420 3,381 33 144 10 6 7 0

MADISON            2,076 9,015 201 662 47 17 16 0

MANATEE            86,405 64,380 6,744 39,255 898 296 0 0

MARION               86,293 79,224 12,778 24,341 1,245 485 942 3

MARTIN               48,675 27,382 5,840 14,499 489 155 69 14

MIAMI-DADE        363,186 474,815 13,507 254,651 8,769 1,138 0 0

MONROE             19,079 17,930 1,896 11,552 333 73 116 3

NASSAU              22,777 14,703 1,727 4,777 305 39 46 15

OKALOOSA         71,066 28,270 1,886 19,167 944 163 24 26

OKEECHOBEE    5,641 9,988 495 1,799 77 34 220 9

ORANGE              177,107 210,271 15,954 111,516 4,798 462 0 0

OSCEOLA            39,819 52,784 4,770 30,535 1,130 108 785 26

PALM BEACH      242,684 355,890 30,381 162,660 4,578 1,086 0 0

PASCO                 109,614 101,361 16,109 48,187 1,700 423 0 18

PINELLAS            232,719 230,731 27,654 119,980 3,006 928 912 10

POLK                    117,340 126,030 10,279 51,557 1,970 162 0 0

PUTNAM              13,377 24,327 1,167 5,473 237 67 0 3

SANTA ROSA      56,997 26,699 3,152 13,514 803 148 0 0

SARASOTA         113,946 78,248 6,949 46,136 1,250 480 0 0

SEMINOLE           102,181 76,767 7,603 47,226 1,569 87 0 18

ST. JOHNS          66,841 34,743 4,921 19,734 797 165 0 6

ST. LUCIE            49,538 60,489 5,728 26,025 910 52 13 52

SUMTER              26,293 20,197 2,376 7,302 399 84 60 5

SUWANNEE        7,188 13,886 1,238 1,360 114 29 0 0

TAYLOR               2,822 8,768 260 588 65 22 17 0

UNION                  1,627 4,683 83 356 21 8 0 0

VOLUSIA              106,527 119,988 9,991 65,131 1,619 285 54 19

WAKULLA            4,833 10,872 525 1,324 119 17 6 0

WALTON             17,761 11,208 820 4,069 205 97 0 0

WASHINGTON    4,521 9,224 296 1,092 66 15 0 0

3,865,790 4,206,842 330,765 1,904,083 66,023 12,596 12,261 984TOTALS
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272 337 3 2 0 17 126 75736% 45% 0% 0% 0% 2% 17%ALACHUA              

1 6 0 0 0 0 70 771% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 91%BAKER                   

436 164 26 0 0 0 164 79055% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0% 21%BAY                      

42 19 1 0 0 1 16 7953% 24% 1% 0% 0% 1% 20%BRADFORD           

1,129 533 10 0 0 13 373 2,05855% 26% 0% 0% 0% 1% 18%BREVARD              

2,194 2,570 28 2 0 79 1,094 5,96737% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1% 18%BROWARD            

17 5 0 0 0 0 36 5829% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%CALHOUN             

229 73 5 0 0 2 202 51145% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%CHARLOTTE         

415 154 4 0 0 0 60 63366% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%CITRUS                  

350 316 0 0 0 0 163 82942% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CLAY                     

762 258 0 0 0 1 199 1,22062% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%COLLIER                

117 47 2 0 0 1 34 20158% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%COLUMBIA            

46 10 0 0 0 0 26 8256% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%DESOTO                

23 10 0 0 0 1 71 10522% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 68%DIXIE                    

1,481 767 2 0 1 39 190 2,48060% 31% 0% 0% 0% 2% 8%DUVAL                   

796 342 20 0 0 0 95 1,25364% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%ESCAMBIA            

282 117 2 0 0 6 51 45862% 26% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%FLAGLER               

20 0 0 0 0 0 2 2291% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%FRANKLIN             

66 34 2 0 0 0 35 13748% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%GADSDEN             

22 1 0 0 0 1 51 7529% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 68%GILCHRIST            

36 12 0 0 0 0 1 4973% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%GLADES                

19 4 1 0 0 0 5 2966% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 17%GULF                     

32 0 1 0 0 0 15 4867% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 31%HAMILTON            

31 2 0 0 0 0 20 5358% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%HARDEE                

14 33 0 0 0 0 59 10613% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%HENDRY                

442 167 4 0 0 6 194 81354% 21% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%HERNANDO          

187 60 8 0 0 0 78 33356% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 23%HIGHLANDS          

2,213 1,329 3 0 4 63 1,164 4,77646% 28% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%HILLSBOROUGH  

16 9 2 0 0 0 15 4238% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 36%HOLMES                

304 161 0 0 0 0 160 62549% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%INDIAN RIVER       

57 42 4 4 0 0 33 14041% 30% 3% 3% 0% 0% 24%JACKSON              

30 13 0 0 0 0 21 6447% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON         

7 2 0 0 0 0 2 1164% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAFAYETTE          

658 349 1 0 1 2 223 1,23453% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE                     
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1,526 578 15 0 10 18 693 2,84054% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 24%LEE                      

416 231 11 0 0 6 99 76355% 30% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%LEON                     

80 42 3 0 0 1 52 17845% 24% 2% 0% 0% 1% 29%LEVY                     

2 1 0 1 0 0 6 1020% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 60%LIBERTY                

22 2 0 0 0 0 36 6037% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%MADISON              

569 278 0 0 0 0 85 93261% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%MANATEE              

863 387 6 0 0 0 72 1,32865% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION                 

301 109 4 0 0 0 111 52557% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%MARTIN                 

2,381 4,482 56 0 15 1 2,464 9,39925% 48% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%MIAMI-DADE         

204 94 0 0 0 0 60 35857% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%MONROE               

168 106 3 0 0 0 45 32252% 33% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%NASSAU                

613 183 3 0 0 10 252 1,06158% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%OKALOOSA           

42 19 2 0 0 0 15 7854% 24% 3% 0% 0% 0% 19%OKEECHOBEE     

2,352 1,710 45 5 0 97 853 5,06246% 34% 1% 0% 0% 2% 17%ORANGE               

667 302 9 0 0 4 236 1,21855% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%OSCEOLA              

2,960 1,920 8 3 0 20 605 5,51654% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%PALM BEACH        

1,140 464 10 0 0 6 273 1,89360% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%PASCO                  

1,763 980 5 1 1 43 529 3,32253% 30% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%PINELLAS              

1,101 727 34 0 5 0 241 2,10852% 34% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%POLK                     

115 58 0 0 0 1 73 24747% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%PUTNAM                

477 316 0 0 0 0 48 84157% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA       

736 300 9 0 0 3 270 1,31856% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA           

733 670 6 5 0 32 209 1,65544% 40% 0% 0% 0% 2% 13%SEMINOLE            

524 119 1 0 0 2 196 84262% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%ST. JOHNS            

500 318 0 0 0 1 155 97451% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%ST. LUCIE              

295 50 0 0 0 0 59 40473% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUMTER                

75 24 0 0 0 0 25 12460% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%SUWANNEE          

19 11 0 0 0 0 36 6629% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%TAYLOR                 

4 7 0 0 0 0 10 2119% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%UNION                   

941 597 29 0 0 33 116 1,71655% 35% 2% 0% 0% 2% 7%VOLUSIA               

46 12 0 0 0 0 71 12936% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%WAKULLA              

141 5 4 0 0 28 33 21167% 2% 2% 0% 0% 13% 16%WALTON               

37 1 2 0 0 0 32 7251% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 44%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 34,559 48% 71,70823,049 394 23 37 538 13,10832% 1% 0% 0% 1% 18%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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